
Page 1 to 17

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018227-2021 

Contract

Tools 2021 - 2025

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-018227

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02973b  

Published 30 July 2021, 12:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council

Sandwell Council House, Freeth Street

Oldbury

B69 3DB

Contact

Wendy Jones

Email

wendy_jones@sandwell.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1215696098

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018227-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018227-2021
mailto:wendy_jones@sandwell.gov.uk


Page 2 to 17

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG37 - Sandwell

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sandwell.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.sandwell.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tools 2021 - 2025

Reference number

SMBC 20041

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44511000 - Hand tools

http://www.sandwell.gov.uk
http://www.sandwell.gov.uk


Page 3 to 17

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council had a requirement for a range of Hand and Power
Tools comprising of precision and contractor tools, drills, jigsaws, planers and batteries.
Fixing, Drills and Consumables and also Ladders and Steps delivered required into the
Council’s Stores at Roway Lane, Oldbury, West Midlands. B69 3ES carriage paid for use by
our in-house repairs teams. There may be occasions were other areas of the Council may
need items delivered to other addresses within the Sandwell area.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £330,631

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Hand Tools

Lot No

Lot 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

43830000 - Power tools

44423200 - Ladders

44500000 - Tools, locks, keys, hinges, fasteners, chain and springs

44511000 - Hand tools

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 17

NUTS codes

UKG37 - Sandwell

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please refer to ITT Document

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 90% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Power Tools

Lot No

Lot 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44511000 - Hand tools

44423200 - Ladders

43830000 - Power tools

44500000 - Tools, locks, keys, hinges, fasteners, chain and springs



Page 5 to 17

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG37 - Sandwell

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please refer to ITT Document

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 90% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Fixings

Lot No

Lot 3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44511000 - Hand tools

44423200 - Ladders

43830000 - Power tools



Page 6 to 17

44500000 - Tools, locks, keys, hinges, fasteners, chain and springs

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG37 - Sandwell

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please refer ITT Documents

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 90% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Drills and Consumables

Lot No

Lot 4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44511000 - Hand tools

44423200 - Ladders



Page 7 to 17

43830000 - Power tools

44500000 - Tools, locks, keys, hinges, fasteners, chain and springs

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG37 - Sandwell

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please refer ITT Documents

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 90% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ladders and Steps

Lot No

Lot 5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44511000 - Hand tools



Page 8 to 17

44423200 - Ladders

43830000 - Power tools

44500000 - Tools, locks, keys, hinges, fasteners, chain and springs

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG37 - Sandwell

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please refer ITT Documents

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 90% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 9 to 17

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-004051

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 1

Title

Hand Tools

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 July 2021

/Notice/004051-2021


Page 10 to 17

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jays Sourcing Group Limited

15 - 16 Lower High Street 

Cradley Heath

B64 5AB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG37 - Sandwell

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £160,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £72,734



Page 11 to 17

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 2

Title

Power Tools

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Corroy Products Ltd

25 Queen Street Premiers Business Park

Walsall

WS2 9NT



Page 12 to 17

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG38 - Walsall

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £110,020

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 3

Title

Fixings

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 



Page 13 to 17

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Corroy Products Ltd

25 Queen Street Premiers Business Park

Walsall

WS2 9NT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG38 - Walsall

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £80,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £84,662



Page 14 to 17

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 4

Title

Drills and Consumables

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Corroy Products Ltd

25 Queen Street Premiers Business Park

Walsall

WS2 9NT



Page 15 to 17

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG38 - Walsall

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £84,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £44,952

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 5

Title

Ladders and Steps

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 



Page 16 to 17

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jays Sourcing Group Limited

15 - 16 Lower High Street

Cradley Heath

B64 5AB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG37 - Sandwell

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £12,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £18,260



Page 17 to 17

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England 

Royal Courts of Justice the Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

Afghanistan

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-07T21:10:42+0100
	TCPDF




